

भाकृअनुप - भारतीय मसाला फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SPICES RESEARCH (भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद Indian Council of Agricultural Research) पीसंख्याः . बी . Post Bag No: 1701, मेरिकुन्नुपोस्टMarikunnu Post, Kozhikode-673 012, Phone: Office 0495-2731410

iifr

F. No. 4/21/2023-Estt.

Dated: 02.04.2025

OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to nominate Mr. Abdul Rasheed T K, Assistant Administrative Officer (Estt.) to function as Nodal Officer- eHRMS 2.0, with immediate effect and until further orders.

Senior Administrative Officer

То

Shri. Abdul Rasheed T K Assistant Administrative Officer (Estt.) ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode

Distribution

- 1. The Project Coordinator (AICRP on Spices), ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 2. All Heads of Division, ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 3. The SIC-PME, ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 4. The Principal Scientist & Head-KVK, Peruvannamuzhi
- 5. The Head In Charge, ICAR-IISR, Regional Station, Appangala
- 6. The SIC (Farm) Chelavoor/Peruvannamuzhi
- 7. The Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 8. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer, ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 9. The Assistant Administrative Officer (Estt./ Works/Stores), ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 10. The PS to Director, ICAR-IISR, Kozhikode
- 11. Arisoft/Intranet